507612170 11/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7659063

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL SANDERS					12/18/2020	
XIANCHUN WU				12/18/2020		
SVEN POHLE					12/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name: ACTIVISION PUBLISHING, INC.						
Street Address:	2701 C	LYMF	PIC BOULEVARD			
Internal Address:	BUILDING B					
City:	SANTA MONICA					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90404					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		18058030				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (714)			464-5413			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-795-2386						
		ael@novelip.com				
Correspondent Name: SON			IA DALAL			
		191 V	WEST SECOND STREET			
Address Line 4:		SANT	TA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ACT529_CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SONA DALAL			
SIGNATURE:			/SONA DALAL/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/22/2022			
Total Attachments: 1						
source=ACT529Ord_Assi	gnment_	Signe	ed#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Michael Sanders, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Los Angeles, CA, United States of America.

Co-Inventor: Xianchun Wu, a citizen of China, residing in Culver City, CA, United States of America, and Co-Inventor: Sven Pohle, a citizen of Germany, residing in Glendale, CA, United States of America

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Systems and Methods for Guiding Actors Using a Motion Capture Reference System", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on December 16, 2020 and has been assigned Serial No. 17/123,976, and which calls priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 62/949,388, of the same title and filed on December 17, 2019 (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, Activision Publishing, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 3100 Ocean Park Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90405, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional and non-provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

2020.

12/18/2020 , WITNESS my hand this day of 2020.

DocuSigned by: Michael Sanders

DocuSigned by: unim.

WITNESS my hand this day of

12/18/2020

3049AFA5D67B4B2...

Signature of Michael Sanders

1454B636AF14412... Signature of Xianchun Wu

WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____ 2020.

Sven Polle

~089B25B4CA5744D Signature of Sven Pohle **RECORDED: 11/22/2022**

PATENT REEL: 061856 FRAME: 0061